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A berthin

Owner

Bute Marquis of

Deere Robt

Edmondes, Thos

Edwards, Powell, Exors

Miles, Francis

Occupier

Williams John
Butler Thos
Joseph John
Lister Thos

John Catherine
James Rachael
James Thos
Griffiths Llewelin
Miles John

Owen David
Howells Thos
EdmondswWm
James Rachael
Thomas Thos
Thomas Robt
Society of
Manor Pound

Collier Robt

Lewis Eliz

Thomas John

Taylor Jas

Morgan Evan

in hand

Thomas, John

plot

721
722
723
581
589
588
587
586
579
717
598
577
567
580
568
576
575
572
326

512
522
528
535

534
731
732
740
741
744
754
755
758

443
444
531

442
511
41
569
570
730
502
503
504
505
509
510
536
539
566
573
720

land use

H&G
H&G
H&G
Piece
Gdn

G

G
H&G
H&G

H&G

H&G
G

G

H&G

Chapel & Yd
Pound

Meadow
Berllan Fach
Homestead
Erw Vain
Berllan Fawr

Cae Top
Erw Hanner
Cae Cam

Island
Wain pella
Inn & Gdn

Waun Moch
Morfa Mawr

Cae Bach Ucha M

Cottage and Gdn
Burthin field
House & gdn
The Marish
Plantation

The Marish
The Marish
Cae Erw
Morfa Mawr
2 Erw Sumcoll
Erw Sumcoll

Erw Ty'r Ardd
Dwy erw Vawr

P
P

M

P

M
2 Erw Ty'r Ardd M

<L

M
0]

p

M

M
Potatoes
Wheat
M

o



Aberthin

McGregor, John

Poors Land

Taynton, Revd
Francis

Taynton, Thos

Davies, Thomas

Llewellin, Edward

Ballard, Edwd

Davies, Dd
Llewellin, Edwd
Thomas, Thos
Griffiths, Morris

Davies, John

in hand

Davies, John

Gibbon, John

Morgan, Eliz

728
729
742
743
745

495
590
591
596
597
599
600
718
719
501
514
517
518

367
368
369
364
249
574
5877

515
516
517
526
527
529
530
533
565
400

547
551
561
563
583
584
585
592
593
594
523
524
771
772
785,6
832
447
506
507
713

Orchard & gdn
Homestead
Pump Erw
Garden

5 Erw

Field
Homestead
Field

n
»
i

n
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Gdn

Lower Field
Upper Field
Meadow
Field

H&G

< (L

Field
do
do
Gdn
Field
do
Gdn
Field
do
do

Field

do

do

do

do

do
Roadway
Field

do

do

3 Erw Cross William

2 Erw do
House field
H&G
Fields
Field

Withy Bed
Island

do

2 Erw
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Aberthin

Williams, John
of Aberthin

Common

in hand

Common

714
715
716
725
746
747
752
753
756
757
759
760
761
762
763

4 Erw Ucha

4 Erw lIsha

2 Erw Cae graig
Croft

3 Erw

4 Erwbach

5 Erw Cefn

4 Erw Hatcher
Caer Loi
Plantation
Caer Otyn?
Erw Otyn?

5 Erw isha

3 Erw isha

2 Erw Llyson

479,513,560,601 Fs

520
571
595
737

267, 578, 805, 887, 904, 926

F

Hs&G

F

Bam & gdns
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